
Local Items Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 Annex - ll

No Tender No. Supplier
Date of 

Award 
PL Code Item Description Unit Quantity

Unit Ex 

Works/Show 

Room Price in 

LKR.

Total Ex 

Works/Show 

Room Price in 

LKR.

Delivery 

Charges in 

LKR.

SSCL Claimed 

LKR

1 DD2/P&D/NCB/2023/050/D
Dilushan Iron 

Works (Pvt) Ltd
07/05/2025 Y0405

Stay Assembly Ungalvanized 

1.8m x 16mm
Nos. 10,000 2,796.00 27,960,000.00       Free of Charge Included

2 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/013/D Alumex Plc 07/05/2025 D1299
Compression Jumper 

Connector Al. H Type 

37/2.79 – 7/4.09

Nos. 1,075 748.72 804,874.00 Free of Charge Included

S0803
Bus Bar Chambers – 

LV/100A
25 49,975.00

S0810
Bus Bar Chambers – 

LV/160A
25 49,950.00

S0815
Bus Bar Chambers – 

LV/400A 
25 69,900.00

S0820
Bus Bar Chambers – 

LV/630A.
5 75,750.00

S0825
Bus Bar Chambers – 

LV/800A 
3 97,600.00

S0835
Bus Bar Chambers – 

LV/1,250A 
3 198,350.00

T03091
Clip on Ammeter (0-

1000A/1000V)
85 51,129.20

T03101
Clip on Ammeter (0-

2000A/1000V)
28 80,080.14

3,014,100.00 Nil Included4 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/025/D

Pubudu 

Engineering (Pvt) 

Ltd

07/05/2025 Nos.

Free of Charge IncludedNos.

3 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/025/D
Electro Metal 

Pressings (Pvt) Ltd
07/05/2025 Nos. 2,498,125.00 Free of Charge Included

5 DD2/P&D/ICB/2023/024/D
Powersol Lanka 

(Pvt) Ltd
26/05/2025 6,588,225.92         



Imported Items Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 Annex - l

No. Tender No. Supplier 
Date of 

Award 
PL Code Item Description Unit Qty. Currency 

Unit FOB 

Price 

Total FOB 

Price 
Freight

Clearing Handing & 

Delivery Charges in 

LKR

 Local Agent 

Commission in LKR 

 SSCL Claimed 

LKR 

1 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/013/D
Yongjiu Electric Power 

Fitting Co. Ltd, China.
07/05/2025 D1055

Clamp Crimp for Service Connection H 

Type Al/Al 7/3.40 to 7/1.35 – 7/1.70
Nos. 191,000 USD 0.30 57,300.00 500.00 350,000.00 507,965.02 Included 

C0133

Insulator Suspension Set with Hardware 

7/4.09 (Racoon) 36kV (70kN) (For 

Tower Line Applications) Item E,P,S

310 24.55

C0142

Insulator Tension Set with Hardware 

19/3.76 (ELM) 33kV (70kN) Item 

E,K,S

325 24.8

3 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/023/D
Nirmal Wires (Pvt) Ltd., 

India
07/05/2025 J0305 Wire G.S. (No.6) 5mm Grade 700 kg 57,000 USD 0.910 51,870.00 800.00 1,314,000.00 76,638.00 Included 

4 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/021/D
Yongjiu Electric Power 

Fitting Co. Ltd, China.
26/05/2025 D12141 Pre-Insulated Alu. Sleeve – 10sqmm Nos. 123,000 USD 0.484 59,532.00 450.00 425,000.00 538,655.36 Included 

H0804
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 

(MCCB) 30 A (Without Enclosure)
3,325 8.5

H0806
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 

(MCCB) 60 A (Without Enclosure)
1,275 8.5

15,670.50 2,039.16 148,656.52 Nil. Included 

USD

2 DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/017/D

Dalian Insulator Group 

T&D Co. Ltd, P.R. 

China.

07/05/2025 USDNos.

5
DD2/P&D/ICB/2024/006/D-

RO

Wenzhou Xinchi 

International Trade Co. 

Ltd., China.

27/05/2025 Nos. 39,100.00 750.00 212,500.00 345,571.38 Included 


